the basis of the actual number of days elapsed and a 365-day year; provided that, if any of 

the actual days elapsed fall in a leap year, they shall be calculated on the basis of:  

(i) the actual number of days elapsed that fall in a leap year divided by 

366 (Three Hundred and Sixty-Six); and  

(ii) the actual number of days elapsed (if any) that fall in a non-leap year divided by 

365 (Three Hundred and Sixty-Five).  

f) If the Loan Currency is Dollars, interest applicable to any amount (including any overdue 

amount) of the Loan and the Commitment Charge shall be calculated on the basis of the 

actual number of days elapsed and a 360-day year. 

g) Unless stated to the contrary, if the due date for any payment under the Legal Documents